ADOPTED - MARCH 8, 2016

AGENDA ITEM NO. 6

Introduced by the County Services and Finance Committees of the:

 

INGHAM COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

 
RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO EXERCISE THE CONTRACT RENEWAL OPTION WITH SUPREME SANITATION SERVICES, LLC TO PROVIDE SANITATION SERVICES AT THE INGHAM COUNTY FAIR AND AT VARIOUS INGHAM COUNTY PARKS 

RESOLUTION # 16 -066
WHEREAS, pursuant to a executed contract dated June 27, 2011, the Ingham County Board of Commissioners, upon the recommendation of the Fair Board and Parks Department, authorized per resolution number 11-062, entering into a contract with Supreme Sanitation Services, LLC for a five year term with a two year renewal/extension option; and

WHEREAS, the initial contract expires on March 31, 2016; and 

WHEREAS, the owner of Supreme Sanitation Services, LLC agrees to maintain the current pricing structure as per contract during the proposed two year contract renewal period (April 1, 2016 – March 31, 2018); and

WHEREAS, the Ingham County Fair Board and Ingham County Parks Commission are recommending that the proposed renewal and amendment to the contract be approved.  

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, the Ingham County Board of Commissioners authorizes the renewal and amendment to the contract with Supreme Sanitation, LLC to extend the term of the contract through March 31, 2018.  

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that unit fees as outlined in Exhibit A – Pricing Form (attached) of the original contract documents are approved for the two year contract renewal period and shall end on March 31, 2018.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that all other terms and conditions of the agreement shall remain unchanged.  

 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Ingham County Board of Commissioners authorizes the Board Chairperson to sign the amendment to the contract renewal as approved as to form by the County Attorney.

COUNTY SERVICES: Yeas:  Nolan, Koenig, Celentino, Tsernoglou, Hope, Maiville
           Nays:  None       Absent:  Bahar-Cook      Approved 3/3/16
FINANCE:  Yeas:  Bahar-Cook, McGrain, Crenshaw, Schafer, Case Naeyaert

          Nays:  None     Absent:  Tennis, Anthony    Approved  3/02/16
[image: image1.png]EXHIBIT A

PORTABLE RESTROOM PRICING FORM





[image: image2.png]ORIGINAL PRICING FORM. CHANGE TO QUANTITIES
REQUESTED BY THE PARKS DEPARTMENT ARE SHOWN
ON THE FOLLOWING PAGES.

PRICING FORM
(Please type or print clearly in ink only)
Packet No. 3-11 Portable Restrooms

Parks Department
Location Quantity [ Type of Unit Dates Annual | Cost for 3
Cost Years
Bunker Road 1 Regular Unit April 1 to October | $525.00 $1575.00
: 30
Burchfield 1 Handicapped May 1 to October | $600.00 $1800.00
Park Unit 30
1 Flushing Unit May I to October | $720.00 | $2160.00
With 30
Sink/Soap/Urinal
2 Extra Services June 1to $640.00 $1920.00
September 30
Lake Lansing 1 Handicapped | October 30 to April | $600.00 $1800.00
— North Unit 30
McNamara 1 Regular Unit Year Around $900.00 $2700.00
Landing
Solden Dog 1 Regular Unit Year Around $900.00 $2700.00
Park With Urinal
Riverbend 1 Regular Unit Year Around $900.00 $2700.00
Total $5,785.00 %] $17,355.00

* Contractor has agreed to lower this $5,385.00
How many years are yg:; willing to hold these coasnél%%:)['oﬁgsﬂgc tfgitial S-year term? ___(4)___

Fairgrounds

Location Quantity Type of Unit Dates Annual | Costfor3
Cost Years
Rabbit Barns 2 Reguler Unit August 2 to $160.00 $480.00
August 7
In Field 4 Regular Unit August 2 to $320.00 $960.00 ;
_August 7 I
Campground 2 Regular Unit August 2 to $160.00 $480.00
August 7
Near Gate by [ Portable Sink August 2 to $180.00 $540.00
Office Station (self August 7

12



 

[image: image3.png]contained with
water/soap/towels)
Near Petting 12 Portable Sink August 2 to $360.00 $1080.00
Zoo Station (self August 7
contained with
water/soap/towels)
Near Camel 6 Portable Sink August 2 to $180.00 $540.00
Ride Station (self August 7
contained with
.| water/soap/towels) |
Near Arena 6 Portable Sink August 2 to $180.00 $540.00
Station (self August 7
contained with
water/soap/towels)
Near Rabbit 12 Portable Sink August 2 to $360.00 $1080.00
Barn Station (self August 7
contained with
water/soap/towels)
Weekday Rate [3 Additional August 2 $160.00 $480.00
(just toilets) Cleaning
‘Weekday Rate 2 Additional August2 $40.00 $120.00
(2 sinks by Cleaning
Rabbit Barn)
‘Weekday Rate 15 Additional August 3 $300.00 $900.00
Cleaning _
Weekday Rate 15 Additional August 4 $300.00 $900.00
Cleaning _
‘Weekday Rate 15 Additional August 5 $300.00 $900.00
Cleaning _
‘Weekday Rate 15 Additional August 6 $300.00 $900.00
Weekday Rate 15 Additional August 7 $300.00 $900.00
Cleaning
Total $3600.00 | $10,800.00

How many years are you willing to hold these costs beyond the initial 3-year term? __ (4)

13




[image: image4.png]CHANGE TO QUANTITIES REQUESTED BY THE PARKS DEPARTMENT:

Pricing Form

(Please type or print clearly in ink only)
Packet No. 3-11 Portable Restrooms

Parks Department
Location Quantity Type of Unit Dates Annual Cost
Bunker Road 1 Regular Unit April 1 to October 30 |$525.00
1 . . $600.00-
Handicapped Unit May 1 to October 30
2 $1,200.00
Burchfield Park 1 Flusing Unit May 1 to October 30 [$720.00-
2 Fixtra Service on MUTh | ;1 44 September 30 [$640.00
or Tue/Fri
Léakeﬂlz\? S:}% * Handicapped Unit October 30 to April 30 :
Outvie 2 $1,200.00
1 Regular Unit Year Round $900.00
McNamara Landing Extra Service on M/Th | June 1 to September
1 . $320.00
or Tue/Fri 30
Soldan Dog Park 1 Regular Unit with Urinal Year Round $900.00
Riverbend 1 Regular Unit Year Round $900.00
Total ?
$6,585.00

Changes in Bold Text apply for the 2 year contract extension

* Contractor has agreed to lower this annual cost to $5,385.00

How many years are you willing to hold these costs beyond the initial 3- year term? _ (4)__

Fairgrounds
Location Quantity |Type of Unit Dates Annual Cost
Rabbit Barns 2 Regular Unit August 2 to August 7 [$160.00
In Field 4 Regular Unit August 2 to August 7 [$320.00
Campground 2 Regular Unit August 2 to August 7 [$160.00
Portable Sink Station
Near Gate by Office 6 (self contained with August 2 to August 7 [$180.00

water/soap/towels)





[image: image5.png]Portable Sink Station

Near Petting Zoo 12 (self contained with August 2 to August 7 |$360.00
water/soap/towels)
Portable Sink Station
Near Camel Ride 6 (self contained with August 2 to August 7 |$180.00
water/soap/towels)
Portable Sink Station
Near Arena 6 (self contained with August 2 to August 7 |$180.00
water/soap/towels)
Portable Sink Station
Near Rabbit Barn 12 (self contained with August 2 to August 7 |$360.00
water/soap/towels)
Weekday Rate . .
(just toilets) 8 Additional Cleaning August 2 $160.00
Weekday Rate
(2 sinks by Rabbit 2 Additional Cleaning August 2 $40.00
Barn)
Weekday Rate 15 Additional Cleaning August 3 $300.00
Weekday Rate 15 Additional Cleaning August 4 $300.00
Weekday Rate 15 Additional Cleaning August 5 $300.00
Weekday Rate 15 Additional Cleaning August 6 $300.00
Weekday Rate 15 Additional Cleaning August 7 $300.00
Total $3,600.00

How many years are you willing to hold these costs beyond the initial 3- year term? _ (4)





